
 

TeleFAR Member Expertise 

 Research Virtual Care Clinical 

Hayden Bosworth, PhD 
boswo001@duke.edu  

• Medication adherence 

• Dissemination & implementation  

• Self-management of chronic illness 

• Telehealth & mHealth to 
support self-management 

• Hypertension virtual care 

n/a 

Kaitlyn Brown, BS 
Kaitlyn.Brown18@va.gov  

• Data collection, study conduct & 
organization 

• Patient engagement in telehealth research 

• Patient engagement 
mHealth research study, 
and in telephone survey 
completion 

n/a 

Pat Calhoun, PhD  
patrick.calhoun@duke.edu 

• PTSD & behavioral difficulties  

• Behavior change interventions to address 
substance misuse  

• Psychometrics  

• Telehealth, mHealth to 
reduce smoking, alcohol, 
and drug misuse  

 

Clinical 
psychologist 

Matt Crowley, MD MHS 
matthew.crowley@duke.edu  

• Telehealth interventions to address 
persistently, poorly controlled diabetes  

• Implementing research into clinical 
practice  

• Systematic reviews  

• Telehealth to support 
medication management 
in diabetes 

• Implementation & 
dissemination of a 
successful telehealth 
program in VA  

Endocrinologist 

Kaileigh Gray, BS 
kaileigh.gray@va.gov 

• Data collection, study conduct & 
organization 

• Patient & caregiver 
engagement in telephone 
survey completion 

n/a 

George Jackson, PhD, MHA 
George.l.jackson@duke.edu  
 

• Healthcare epidemiology 

• Implementation science 

• Stakeholder and organization 
engagement in innovation development, 
dissemination & implementation  

• Tele-dermatology 

• Disease management  
 

n/a 

Allison Lewinski, PhD MPH 
Allison.lewinski@duke.edu  

• Self-management of chronic illness  

• Social support using virtual methods  

• Implementing research into clinical 
practice 

• Telehealth & mHealth to 
support self-management 

• Qualitative & Mixed 
methods to examine 
virtual care  

Nurse 

Felicia McCant, MSSW 
Felicia.McCant@va.gov  

• Project study coordination activities 

• Project Implementation activities 

• Data collection design and organization 

• Patient & caregiver 
engagement in telehealth 

• Remote Survey 
completion 

n/a 

Kelly Muir, MD MHS 
Kelly.muir@duke.edu 

• Improving patient-provider communication  

• Medical management of glaucoma  

• Patient education on eye disease 
management 

• Telehealth in 
ophthalmology  

Ophthalmologist 

Kathy Ramos, PhD 
Katherine.ramos@duke.edu  
 

• Distress management in Palliative care  

• Individual and relational adjustment 
among oncology populations 

• Psychosocial interventions for older adults 
with co-morbid chronic disease 

• Telehealth to support 
palliative care in oncology  

• Telehealth to deliver 
communication skills 
training in couples coping 
with serious, life-limiting 
illness  

Clinical 
psychologist  

Caitlin Sullivan, BS 
Caitlin.Sullivan2@va.gov 

• Data collection, study conduct & 
organization 

• Patient Engagement in research activities  

• Patient & caregiver 
engagement in telephone 
survey completion 

n/a 

Sarah Wilson, PhD 
Sarah.wilson@duke.edu 

• Interventions for substance use  

• Behavior change in at risk populations  

• Provides clinical 
psychology services via 
telehealth  

Clinical 
psychologist 

Leah Zullig, PHD MPH 
Leah.zullig@duke.edu  

• Improving cancer care delivery and quality 

• Cancer survivorship 

• Dissemination and implementation 
research 

• Telehealth to support self-
management 

• Integrating home-based 
measures in EHR 

n/a 
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